
CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFfICE THA,iE
41/A, SH€tAR EUILDING, 1.' FLOOR, GOKHAL' ROAO

NAUPADA, THANE WEsT -400602
Tel | 022 - 25305101-04, Email : re.overvrothane@c!!r'a!b!!!.!s!q

SALE NOTICE

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

TINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURIry INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST {ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002,

1, Notice is hereby given to the public in Seneral and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guaranto(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged,/ charged to the Secured creditor, the

Symbolic possession of .,hich has been taken by the AuthorizeL officer of Canara Bank will be so d on

"as is where ls", "As is what is" basis on 15.06.2021 for recoverY of Rs. 28,28,280 o0 (as on 14.05.2021

pus interest and charges from 01.05.2021) towards loan account no 0228605002564 and

Rs.10,96,928.00 (as on 14.05.2021 plus interest and charges from 01.05.2021) towards loan account

no. 0228619004490 due to Canara Bank from Mr. Saurabh S Raikar and Mrs. Shweta Saurabh Ralkar

havlng address at Flat no.1302, 13'h Floor, Lalit Chs, Situated in Kavyadhara, Village Balkum, Kolshet

Road, Plot bearing survey no. (NEW)64/11P), 3(P), 4(P), Thane West 400601

st

Alo

Oescription of Property

Residentia Premises owned by Mr. Saurabh S Raikar &
Mrs. shweta saurabh Raikar at Flat no.1302, 13th Floor,

La!lt Chsl, Situated ln Kivyadhara, Village Ealkurn, Kolshet

Rcad, Plot bearing survey no. (NEW)6411(P),3(P),4(P),

Rs.94,80,000 Rs.9,48,000
Price

Earnest Moncy

99!9!rt

Thrne West 400601.
Admeasuring : 900 sq fl built up area.
Boundaries : North By survey no.136 (P) & Survey

no 304, South - By survey no.138 & Survey no. 136 (P),

East - By Kolshet Road, West By survey no. 304 Hissa

L!e-1lq-
The €arnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p m. Details of EMD and

other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.oo p.m.

Date of lnspectlon of properties on 09.06.2021 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.

Date upto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 11.06.2021.

For detai ed terms and conditiorls of the sale, please refer the link "E ALCtion" provrded in Canara Bank's website

(!"r!r,w.r . rl-a-.i -b,! nL!![r) or may contact Mr. Kailash Mahavar, Naupada branch (Mob no- 97143 55214) email id:
, ,'22.!a4,t?'tn!:?!ar:I!*cLt[during office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd,

Lrdyogvihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem buildinS, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact No

-9l .) 4 | tUU1t) t/)2 /21124, !!pp.a4@-b-?-!,\e!.u!Ar!!S!1; !{C€88qry!90c IinJ r..oIr: lildfriffi-/ForeryAB4!{

,Eqd r.Lr?F , o*,o$\nuii
f-l q iq 6-nt-^'n ad / q'o'' Thane

Date:15.05.2021
Place rThane

AUTHORISEO OFFICER

CANARA BAN(, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

.)rqa C
A



f
DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 15.05.2021

Name and Address of the Secured

Creditor

Name and Address of Borrower(s) /
Guarantor(s)

Liabilities as on 15.05.2021

Frvrr. s"rotn s n"iti;;;d M... st*;i;
saurabh Raikar having address at F al
no.1302, l3r F.oor, lalit Chsr. 5.rJal"d r'
Kavyadhara, Village Balkum, Kolshet Road,

Plor bearinE survey no. (NEW)6411(P),3(P),

4(P), Thane West 400601

Canara bank, Naupada Branch, Ground

Floor,4l A, Shelar Building, Gokhale Road,

Naupada, Thane west 400602

Guarantor - Mrs. Namrata Nilesh Puranik
having address at 72, Sharmishtha
T"rdn8dn, TowFr no 2. Sd1 .rd \d8d'.
Thane West 400606
Rs.39,25,208.00 (Rupees Thlrtv n ne

twenty five thousand two hundred

and paise zero only) plus lnterest

lakhs

eight
and

a.

b.

c.

Mode of Auction
Details Auction Service Provlder
Date & Tirre of Auction

Price

charges f rom 01.05.2021
E - auction

: I M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

15.05.2021 (12.00 pm to 01.00 pm)
(with unlimited extension of 5 mln

duratron aa(h trll rhe (o1(lJso. ol lh.

sale).

l

5. Other Terms and Conditions:
a. Auctlon / bidding shal be onlY through "Online ELectronlc BiddinS" through the webste

httos://www.b-ankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to through the website for detailed tenns .

before taking part in the e auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized officer on the dales

mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be soLd for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participatrnq

bidders may improve their offer further durinB auction process.

d. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited bY way of Demand Draft in favour .f
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Naupada branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Func!

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name _ RO THANE i
PAYMENT , A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNRBO008358 on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.0i)

p.m. Deiails of EMD ard other documents to be submilted to service provider on or before

11.05.2021 upto 5.00 P.m.
e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the folou/ing

documents/details on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Naupada Branch by hand

or by email.
i. Demand Dralt / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

ET

sale Notice



il. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bldder would have to produce these

clocuments in originalto the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of

bid amount-
Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.

v. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal httosl//www.bankeauctions.com and get

their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E auction from

the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase 2, Gutf Petrochem building, Building No

301 Gurgaon Harvana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4302020/21/22/23/24'

srppori@bankeacutions.com; hareesh.eowda(aclindia.com)
g. EMD Deposited by the ,rnsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any

interest.
Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers ln

multiples of Rs.10,OOO/-. The bidder who srbmits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure

of'online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confiimed in favour of the

successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately

on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. f the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the

deposii made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposlt

made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer \Mithout any notice and property shall

forthwith be put up for sale again.
For saLe proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs tRupees Fifty lakhs only) an':l above, the 5Llccessful bidder will have

to deduct TDS at the rai. 1% on the sale proceeds and submit iNe original receipt of TDS certifrcate of

the Bank.

All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by

the successful bidder only.
There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. SLlccessful Bidder is llable to
pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / elect'lcity / water charges / other charges,

duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstandinS, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject
property.
Authorized Offlcer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and condiiions of e

auction without assignrng any reason thereof.
ln case there are bldders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e

auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Offl.e or Re8ional Office, Thane who, as a

'dL htdung .ent.p shall ,,,rl.p ne(essary arrangemPn !,
For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandra (urla

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar Building, 1'r floor,

Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane 400 602", Ph no. -91 22 25305101 ar4 , Email :

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working daY or the

service provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Bullding, Building no.

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91 124 4302O2o 121,/ 22 /23 /24, funai) .

!q-ptrS|!@b3t-rl,e_q!!!&-!l{at! ; ha reeshqowda @clindia.com

l&aa dm.', ,aIlK



SPECIAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

Biddin8 in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own nterest Neither

Canara bank nor the servic€ provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Pow€l

failure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such continBer I

situation, bidders are requested to meke all the necessary arrangements / alternatrves such as back uf,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circurnvent such situation and are abl'
to participate in the auction successfull

a?-i d-{sr {+ / FoTIQANARA BANK

,5t--o*r*ro,,d$dY",v-/tlltq fiqtdq. aril n.o., ttrane
Place:Thane
Date:15.05.2021 Authorized Offi.er

Canara Bank,

Regional office, Thane


